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# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BALIKYAN, HENRIK ARM 46 12-11-2000
2 DALLAKJAN, Armen ARM 46 17-04-2000
3 HOVHANNESYAN, MAYKL ARM 45 07-05-1997
4 STEPANYAN, PARGEV ARM 46 14-07-1998
5 ETTELT, Maximilian AUT 34 04-10-1995
6 MOTTIAT, Lucas BEL 37 14-04-1999
7 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 18 28-05-1998
8 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 35 30-06-2000
9 KURYLOVICH, Uladzislau BLR 33 07-11-1999
10 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 12 07-10-1996
11 PROKHARAU, Pavel BLR 16 18-04-1995
12 FILES, Petar CRO 8 26-07-1997
13 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 44 23-06-1996
14 AUCLIN, Erwann FRA 4 23-02-1995
15 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 10 30-01-1998
16 ROGER, Wallerand FRA 20 25-07-1998
17 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 5 31-10-1996
18 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 28 12-02-1996
19 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 15 10-11-1996
20 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 25 15-01-1998
21 TCHUMBURIDZE, Giorgi GEO 46 11-07-1998
22 BRAUN, Fabian GER 31 31-01-1997
23 KLEIN, Felix GER 21 05-10-1995
24 SCHOPPA, Dominik GER 19 02-08-1995
25 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 30 05-03-1997
26 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 41 20-10-1997
27 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 2 30-07-1997
28 FILIPPI, Davide ITA 26 14-03-1998
29 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 11 18-07-1996
30 ROSATELLI, Damiano ITA 1 04-11-1995
31 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 17 22-08-1997
32 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 22 10-05-1996
33 BEM, Maciej POL 40 31-03-2001
34 CEGIELSKI, Bartosz POL 23 13-05-1995
35 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 3 04-03-1997
36 WOJTKOWIAK, Adrian POL 36 06-09-1998
37 DASCALU, Bogdan ROU 27 16-07-1995
38 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 13 11-01-1997
39 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 9 23-03-2000
40 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 14 24-07-1998
41 SIROTKIN, Alexandr RUS 7 25-10-1997
42 CUK, Veljko SRB 32 26-01-2000
43 SIMEUNOVIC, Rastislav SVK 38 07-02-1995
44 ZEMAN, Adam SVK 39 10-01-2000
45 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 43 13-04-1999
46 CHUCHUKALO, Dmytro UKR 6 05-10-1995
47 DZHUS, Yuri UKR 42 17-12-1997
48 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 24 17-03-1998
49 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 29 22-05-1996



7 pools of 7
38 (77.55% of 49) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 ROSATELLI, Damiano ITA 1
2 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 2
3 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 3
4 AUCLIN, Erwann FRA 4
5 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 5
6 CHUCHUKALO, Dmytro UKR 6
7 SIROTKIN, Alexandr RUS 7
8 FILES, Petar CRO 8
9 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 9
10 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 10
11 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 11
12 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 12
13 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 13
14 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 14
15 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 15
16 PROKHARAU, Pavel BLR 16
17 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 17
18 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 18
19 SCHOPPA, Dominik GER 19
20 ROGER, Wallerand FRA 20
21 KLEIN, Felix GER 21
22 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 22
23 CEGIELSKI, Bartosz POL 23
24 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 24
25 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 25
26 FILIPPI, Davide ITA 26
27 DASCALU, Bogdan ROU 27
28 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 28
29 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 29
30 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 30
31 BRAUN, Fabian GER 31
32 CUK, Veljko SRB 32
33 KURYLOVICH, Uladzislau BLR 33
34 ETTELT, Maximilian AUT 34
35 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 35
36 WOJTKOWIAK, Adrian POL 36
37 MOTTIAT, Lucas BEL 37
38 SIMEUNOVIC, Rastislav SVK 38
39 ZEMAN, Adam SVK 39
40 BEM, Maciej POL 40
41 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 41
42 DZHUS, Yuri UKR 42
43 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 43
44 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 44
45 HOVHANNESYAN, MAYKL ARM 45
46 TCHUMBURIDZE, Giorgi GEO 46
47 BALIKYAN, HENRIK ARM 46
48 DALLAKJAN, Armen ARM 46
49 STEPANYAN, PARGEV ARM 46
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Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):

VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

DAHLIN, Svante SWE

ZWINGER, Robert CZE

LLOYD, Alexander GBR

GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO

SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS

STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR

ROSATELLI, Damiano ITA

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):
KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

DASCALU, Bogdan ROU

PROKHARAU, Pavel BLR

AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS

DZHUS, Yuri UKR

BEM, Maciej POL

BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA

VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):
FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)

CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR

FILIPPI, Davide ITA

EDIRI, Alexandre FRA

HOVHANNESYAN, MAYKL ARM

KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT

RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):
GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

AUCLIN, Erwann FRA

CUK, Veljko SRB

GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO

LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR

ZEMAN, Adam SVK

VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL

BALIKYAN, HENRIK ARM

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR

INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA

SCHOPPA, Dominik GER

SIMEUNOVIC, Rastislav SVK

SIDO, Alexandre FRA

TCHUMBURIDZE, Giorgi GEO

KURYLOVICH, Uladzislau BLR

Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)

ETTELT, Maximilian AUT

CHUCHUKALO, Dmytro UKR

CEGIELSKI, Bartosz POL

ROGER, Wallerand FRA

DALLAKJAN, Armen ARM

BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS

MOTTIAT, Lucas BEL



Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

SIROTKIN, Alexandr RUS

FILES, Petar CRO

WOJTKOWIAK, Adrian POL

KLEIN, Felix GER

STEPANYAN, PARGEV ARM

BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR

TETERIS, Lukas LAT
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SIROTKIN, Alexandr RUS 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
2 FILIPPI, Davide ITA 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
3 CHUCHUKALO, Dmytro UKR 6 1.00 30 19 +11 Advanced
4 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 5 0.83 29 11 +18 Advanced
5 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 5 0.83 29 13 +16 Advanced
6 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 5 0.83 26 11 +15 Advanced
7T BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
7T SIDO, Alexandre FRA 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
9 FILES, Petar CRO 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
10T SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
10T ROSATELLI, Damiano ITA 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
12 AUCLIN, Erwann FRA 5 0.83 25 14 +11 Advanced
13 KURYLOVICH, Uladzislau BLR 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
14 ROGER, Wallerand FRA 4 0.67 27 12 +15 Advanced
15 LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 4 0.67 26 12 +14 Advanced
16 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 4 0.67 27 16 +11 Advanced
17 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
18 BEM, Maciej POL 4 0.67 24 22 +2 Advanced
19 PROKHARAU, Pavel BLR 4 0.67 23 24 -1 Advanced
20 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 3 0.60 22 17 +5 Advanced
21 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 3 0.50 23 18 +5 Advanced
22 CUK, Veljko SRB 3 0.50 23 19 +4 Advanced
23 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 3 0.50 26 24 +2 Advanced
24 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 3 0.50 24 25 -1 Advanced
25 WOJTKOWIAK, Adrian POL 3 0.50 22 24 -2 Advanced
26 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 3 0.50 19 21 -2 Advanced
27 MOTTIAT, Lucas BEL 3 0.50 17 21 -4 Advanced
28 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 2 0.40 16 18 -2 Advanced
29 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 2 0.40 18 22 -4 Advanced
30 HOVHANNESYAN, MAYKL ARM 2 0.40 13 22 -9 Advanced
31 SCHOPPA, Dominik GER 2 0.33 21 21 0 Advanced
32 CEGIELSKI, Bartosz POL 2 0.33 18 21 -3 Advanced
33 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
34 DASCALU, Bogdan ROU 2 0.33 19 24 -5 Advanced
35 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 2 0.33 18 23 -5 Advanced
36 KLEIN, Felix GER 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
37 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
38 SIMEUNOVIC, Rastislav SVK 2 0.33 13 27 -14 Advanced
39 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 1 0.20 17 22 -5 Eliminated
40 ETTELT, Maximilian AUT 1 0.17 15 27 -12 Eliminated
41 ZEMAN, Adam SVK 1 0.17 11 26 -15 Eliminated
42 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 1 0.17 9 28 -19 Eliminated
43 DZHUS, Yuri UKR 0 0.00 19 30 -11 Eliminated
44 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
45 STEPANYAN, PARGEV ARM 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
46 TCHUMBURIDZE, Giorgi GEO 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
47 DALLAKJAN, Armen ARM 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
48 BALIKYAN, HENRIK ARM 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
DNF BRAUN, Fabian GER Withdrew



Semi-Finals

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

2

Table of 8

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

1

Ref: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

2

Ref: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

3

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)

4

Table of 16

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

2

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)

3

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

4

Ref: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

5

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)

6

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

7

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

15

16

Table of 64

RUS

SWE

POL

UKR

GEO

CRO

GER

POL

FRA

RUS

BLR

LAT

LAT

FRA

BLR

POL

FRA

GER

ITA



Semi-Finals

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)

3

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

4

Table of 8

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)

5

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

6

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

7

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

9

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

10

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

11

Ref: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

12

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

13

Ref: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)
Video: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

14

Ref: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)
Video: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

15

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

31

32

Table of 64

UKR

UKR

(30) HOVHANNESYAN, MAYKL
ARM

BLR

FRA

ITA

SRB

BEL

SVK

BEL

ITA

GEO

RUS

RUS

BLR

POL

GER

ROU

ITA



Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Assist: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)
Assist: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

1

Finals

Ref: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Assist: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Assist: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

1

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Assist: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)
Assist: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

2

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: FIDANOV, Kristian (BUL)

3

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

4

Table of 8

RUS

CRO

RUS

FRA

FRA

BEL

ITA

BLR
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 23-03-2000
2 ROGER, Wallerand FRA 25-07-1998
3T LAHUNOU, Uladzislau BLR 07-10-1996
3T SIROTKIN, Alexandr RUS 25-10-1997
5 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 28-05-1998
6 BIANCHI, Guillaume ITA 30-07-1997
7 FILES, Petar CRO 26-07-1997
8 EDIRI, Alexandre FRA 30-01-1998
9 FILIPPI, Davide ITA 14-03-1998
10 CHUCHUKALO, Dmytro UKR 05-10-1995
11 SIDO, Alexandre FRA 31-10-1996
12 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy RUS 24-07-1998
13 AUCLIN, Erwann FRA 23-02-1995
14 GAGANIDZE, Luka GEO 10-11-1996
15 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej POL 04-03-1997
16 CUK, Veljko SRB 26-01-2000
17 INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 18-07-1996
18 ROSATELLI, Damiano ITA 04-11-1995
19 KURYLOVICH, Uladzislau BLR 07-11-1999
20 STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 22-05-1996
21 BEM, Maciej POL 31-03-2001
22 PROKHARAU, Pavel BLR 18-04-1995
23 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 10-05-1996
24 AKHMETOV, Iskander RUS 11-01-1997
25 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 05-03-1997
26 WOJTKOWIAK, Adrian POL 06-09-1998
27 GALUASHVILI, Lasha GEO 15-01-1998
28 MOTTIAT, Lucas BEL 14-04-1999
29 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 22-08-1997
30 CEGIELSKI, Bartosz POL 13-05-1995
31 DASCALU, Bogdan ROU 16-07-1995
32 HARAVSKYI, Maksym UKR 17-03-1998
33 HOVHANNESYAN, MAYKL ARM 07-05-1997
34 SCHOPPA, Dominik GER 02-08-1995
35 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 13-04-1999
36 KLEIN, Felix GER 05-10-1995
37 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 30-06-2000
38 SIMEUNOVIC, Rastislav SVK 07-02-1995
39 CZUCKERMAN, Matan ISR 20-10-1997
40 ETTELT, Maximilian AUT 04-10-1995
41 ZEMAN, Adam SVK 10-01-2000
42 ZWINGER, Robert CZE 23-06-1996
43 DZHUS, Yuri UKR 17-12-1997
44 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 12-02-1996
45 STEPANYAN, PARGEV ARM 14-07-1998
46 TCHUMBURIDZE, Giorgi GEO 11-07-1998
47 DALLAKJAN, Armen ARM 17-04-2000
48 BALIKYAN, HENRIK ARM 12-11-2000
DNF BRAUN, Fabian GER 31-01-1997
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CELLER, Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice ITA B 00846597 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
FIDANOV, Kristian BUL B 00000940 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
GROSS, Gregory ISR B 00689794 Ref: 1 Video: 3 Video: 1
KOVACEVIC, Miljan SRB B 00830548 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
KURFURST, Michal CZE B 00746624 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
MARPEAUX, Yann FRA B 00692854 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2
MOJSKI, Jaroslaw POL B 00690079 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1
PAGHIEV, Mihail MDA B 00693666 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
VARGA, Katalin HUN B 00689489 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1


